

Ref: MIL/BSE/2021 Date: 26.06.2021

To,

The Corporate Relations department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Department of Corporate Services P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI 400001

Re: Maximus International Limited Script Code: 540401

Sub:

Ref:

Submission of publication of advertisement regarding 6th Annual General Meeting, e-voting and Book Closure information in the newspapers. Intimation under Regulation 30 & 47 and all other applicable regulations, if any, of

the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 & 47(1)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, we are submitting herewith the newspapers clippings of Notice of the 6th Annual General Meeting, e-voting and Book Closure Information published in Business Standard, English language newspaper (having Nationwide Circulation) and Vadodara Samachar (Gujarati language newspaper) at Vadodara on Saturday, 26th June, 2021.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company <u>https://www.maximusinternational.in/</u>

Kindly confirm and take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Maximus International Limited

Dharati Shah Company Secretary

Encl: As above



MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 504A, "OZONE", Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-wadi, Vadodara-390 003, Gujarat, INDIA CIN: L51900GJ2015PLC085474 • Phone: +91 265 2345321 • Email: info@maximusinternational.in Website: www.maximusinternational.in

and the second second

any dealings with the property will be A, Townhall Branch for an amount of thousand one hundred and twent

of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the e secured assets

novable Property

ituated at Plot no 16, Municipal no a, Bhalej Road, Anand, R.S. No. 2557, neasuring 108.72 sq mtrs (78.00 Sqr

rgin land

Authorised officer Bank of Baroda

DARA ZONE dodara - 390023. 032

NAMENTS/COINS old jewellery/ornament/coins and

ate interest and all cost charges/ will be put up for public auction in borrowers and no allegations or

er before the scheduled time/ date vithin 48 hours, failing which their v reason in the case, the bidding e or place of the above scheduled

in the second	all is a state
AL CALL	Gross Weight
	(in Grams)
A STATE	29.48
The second second second	
	Gross Weight
- main and a state	(in Grams)
esara, Surat	15.08
California California	an wanter the
L Orean Wainht	
	Gross Weight (in Grams)
Section of the	18.05
1.00.00	
Gross Weight	
TOR CLARK	(in Grams)
JI	56.60
1 1 4 1 1 1	126.30
lepur	88.25
epur	86.00
audepur	106.35
udepur	64.00
audepur	62.90
udepur	172.30
	152.55
The state	145.50
TER MERT	81.65
The Part	178.85
and the later	146.70
THE TOP NO. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST	68.20
The second	72.65
Min South T	39.00
Per Partie	28.65
a subscription of	28.40
eli,	73.30
elî,	87.85
	and
udepur AP	AIMUS AN
udepur	\$ 178.85
	ACONTRACE
udeput	35 4
udeput	3 5400
anobilities to	

MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED CIN - L51900GJ2015PLC085474 Regd. Office : 504A, OZONE,

Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003, Gujarat. Tel No: (0265) 2345321

Email: info@maximusinternational.in · Website: www.maximusinternational.in NOTICE OF THE 6TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING AND **BOOK CLOSURE INFORMATION**

Notice is hereby given that:

2

V.

- The 6th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Maximus International Limited (the 'Company') will be held through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM) on Tuesday, July 20, 2021 at 03:00 P.M. (IST), in compliance with General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 and 02/2021 and all other applicable laws and circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the ordinary and special business set out in the Notice calling the AGM (Notice of the AGM). The Members participating in the AGM through VC/OAVM shall be reckoned for the purpose of the quorum
- under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013. In compliance with the above circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the AGM and Annual Report 2020-21 have been sent to all the members whose email IDs are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The Notice of the AGM and Annual Report 2020-21 are also available on the website of the Company at www.maximusinternational.in, Stock Exchange website i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the CDSL at www.evotingindia.com. The dispatch of Notice of the AGM through emails has been completed on Friday, June 25, 2021
- Members holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. July 13, 2021 may cast their votes electronically on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through the electronic voting system (remote evoting/e-voting during AGM) of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) (an agency appointed by the Company for providing the remote e-voting facility and e-voting facility during the AGM and conduct of AGM through VC/OAVM).
- All the Members are hereby informed that: The business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM shall be transacted through remote e-voting or e-voting system at the AGM;
- The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by remote e-voting
- or by e-voting system at the AGM shall be Tuesday, July 13, 2021; The remote e-voting shall commence on Saturday, July 17, 2021 at iii.
- 9.00 a.m (IST); The remote e-voting shall end on Monday, July 19, 2021 at 5.00 p.m (IST); iv.
 - Remote e-voting module will be disabled after 5:00 p.m. on July 19, 2021; Non-individual shareholders who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a member of the Company after Notice is sent and holds shares as on the cut-off date i.e. July 13, 2021, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com. However, if he/she is already registered with CDSL for remote evoting/e-voting then the existing user ID and password can be used for casting the vote. Individuals shareholders holding securities in demat mode and who acquires shares of the Company after Notice is sent and holds shares as on the cut-off date i.e. July 13, 2021 may follow steps mentioned in the Notice of AGM under point no. 10.

Members may note that: a) Once the votes on a resolution is cast by the member, the member

- shall not be allowed to change it subsequently; b) The facility for voting will also be made available during the AGM and those members present in the AGM through VC facility, who have not cast their vote on the resolutions through remote e-voting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote
- through the e-voting system at the AGM c) The members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting prior to the AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their votes again: and
- d) Only persons whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or e-voting at the AGM.
- viii. The manner of voting remotely for members holding shares in dematerialized mode and for members who have not registered their email addresses is provided in the Notice of the AGM.
- Members who have not registered their email addresses are ix. requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with respective depository participant(s).
- If you have any queries or issues regarding attending AGM & e-voting from the CDSL e-voting system, you can write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact at 022- 23058738 and 022-23058542/43

Book Closure: The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books will remain closed from Wednesday, July 14, 2021 to Tuesday, July 20, 2021 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting for Financial Year 2020-21. Business standard 26/06/2021 By Order of the Board For Maximus International Limited

Date: 25.06.2021

AXIMUS

Bank, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest [Enforcement] Rules, 2002, issued demand notice dtd. 09.04.2021 calling upon the Borrower / Guarantor*/ Mortgagor Mr. Amit Kumar Chinubhai Solanki (Borrower & Mortgagor through his POA) & Mr. Chinubhai Khengarbhai Solanki (Borrower & Mortgagor & POA holder of Mr. Amitkumar C. Solanki) A/c. No. 519400NC00002903 & 5194009900000681) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 51,82,888.46 (Rupees Fifty One Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Eight and Paisa Forty Six Only) less recovery if any, within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice together with further interest, incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. till date of payment and / or realization.

The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 22nd day of June the year 2021.

and the pub Guarantor/Mortoagor in particular cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of **Punjab National Bank**, for an amount of **Rs. 51,82,888.46** (Rs. Fifty One Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Eight and Paisa Forty Six Only) less recovery if any, and further interest & expenses thereon until full payment.

The Borrower's / Guarantor's/Mortgagor's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that part and parcel of the property of Mr. Amit kumar Chinubhai Solanki & Mr. Chinubhai Khengarbhai Solanki consisting of Property situated at Flat No. F/003 on Ground Floor, of Block No. F, having Super Built-up area of admeasuring about 1197 Sq. Ft. (i.e. 111.45 Sq. Mtrs.) with / terrace right of 1050 Sq. ft (i.e. 97.58 Sq. Mtrs.) in the Scheme name as "Savvy Solaris" in being constructed on NA land bearing Survey No. 197/1 and 198/1 paiki, Original Plot No. 127/part, proposed final plot no 101, admeasuring 13954 Sq. Mtrs, T.P. Scheme No. 21, of Mouje / Village-Motera, Taluka - Dascroi, District - Ahmedabad, Registration Sub-District Ahmedabad-06 (Naroda) Bounded By: North: Open Space, South: Internal Road, East: Flat No. F/002, West: Internal Road.

Date: 22.06.2021 Place: Ahmedabad

Sd/- Authorised Officer Punjab National Bank

🗳 pnb দার্রান্ধ নীয়ানল নীর্য্য 🐸 punjab national bank SASTRA Circle, 6th Floor, Guarat Bhavan, Nr. M.J. Library, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006.

POSSESSION NOTICE Rule 8(1) (For Immovable Property)

Whereas: The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Punjab National Bank, Under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules-2002, issued a demand notice dated 09.04.2021, calling upon the Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors Late. Mr. Mukeshbhai Praglibhai Patel (Talaviya) To be represented by all Legal Heirs & Mrs. Vilasben Mukeshbhai Patel (Talaviya) (A/c No 5194009300000678) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being is Rs. 1,20,87,984.98 (Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four and paisa Ninety Eight Only) less recovery if any within 60 days from the date of notice /date of receipt of the said notice together with further interest, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. till date of payment and / or realization. The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice

The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this **22nd day of June of the year 2021.**

The Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Punjab National Bank for an amount of **Rs. 1,20,87,984,98**, less recovery if any, and further interest & expenses thereon until full payment

The Guarantor's/Mortgagor's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured

Description of the Immovable Property

Description of the Immovable Property All that part and parcel of the property of Mr. Mukeshbhai Pragibhai Prace (Talaviya) & Mrs. Vilaben Mukeshbhai Patel (Talaviya) consisting of Property situated at Flat No. 4701, Wing-A. Flat No. 701 Armeasuring 235 16 Sq.Mtrs. Super builtup area, Th floor, with undivided proportionate share admeasuring 87 70 Sq.Mtrs. in the land of society, with membership right of the society with right to use common amenites, Viceory Network of the society with right to use common amenites, Viceory Armenesuring 235 16 Sq.Mtrs. Super builtup area, Th floor, with undivided proportionate share admeasuring 87 70 Sq.Mtrs. in the land of society, with membership right of the society with right to use common amenites, Viceory Armenesuring 143 50 Sq. Ltd. (1) Survey No. 284/22, Comprised in Storey No. 284/21, Comprised in T.P. Scheme No. 178 and allotted Final Plot No. 167 with N.A. Land Admeasuring 1355 37 Sq.Mtrs 201 Survey No. 284/1, Comprised in T.P. Scheme No. 178 and allotted Final Plot No. 168 with N.A. Land Admeasuring 1355 37 Sq.Mtrs 201 Not No. 168 with N.A. Land Admeasuring 1356 Sq.Mtrs Paiki West Side N.A. Stand admeasuring 678 AS3 sq.mtrs. Moje(Sim)-Bodakdev, Taluka-Marina Open Space & Samarpan Bunglows West Marginal Open Space & Samarpan Bunglows Morth Marginal Open Space & Samarpan Bunglows Marginal Open Space & Samarpan Bunglow

Authorized Officer Punjab National Bank

Date : 22/06/2021

Dharati Shah

